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High-level Officials

Albania
Ms Marjeta Zace

Vice-Minister of Labour, Social Affairs and Equal Opportunities

Rruga Kavajes 53

Tirana

Tel: +355 4 247 672
E-mail: mzace@mpcs.gov.al
Armenia

Ms Armenuhi Tanashyan
Deputy Head of Family and Children Issues Department

Head of Women Issues Division

Ministry for Labour and Social Issues

3 Government House

375002  Yerevan
Tel: +374 10 56 37 91
Fax: +374 10 56 37 91

E-mail: arminet@mss.am
Austria

Ms Johanna Hoffmann

Head of Department

Federal Chancellery, Department for Women and Equality

1010 Vienna

Tel: +43 1 71100 3401 / 3402

Fax: +43 1 71100 3412

E-mail: johanna.hoffmann@bka.gv.at

Azerbaijan
Ms Hijran Huseynova 

Chairperson

State Committee for Family, Women and Children's Issues of the Republic of Azerbaijan
Government House
1000 Baku

Tel: +994 12 498 00 92

Fax: +994 12 493 58 72

E-mail: woman@womcom.baku.az
Belgium
Mr Bart Lemmens
Flemish Department of Welfare,
Public Health and Family
Koning Albert II-laan 35/30

1030 Brussels

Tel: +32 2 553 34 44
Fax: +32 2 553 33 60

E-mail: bart.lemmens@wvg.vlaanderen.be
http://www.wvc.vlaanderen.be/welzijnenjustitie
Mme Alexandra Adriaenssens

Responsable de la Direction Egalité des Chances

Ministère de la Communauté française de Belgique

Espace 27 Septembre – 4ème Etage

44 Boulevard Léopold II

1080 Bruxelles

Tel: +32 2 413 26 42

Fax: +32 2 413 20 75

E-mail: alexandra.adriaenssens@cfwb.be

http://www.egalite.cfwb.be
Bulgaria

Ms Ivanka Christova

Vice Minister of Labour and Social Policy

2 Triaditza Str

1000 Sofia

Tel: +359 2 98 836 55

Fax: +359 2 98 623 36

E-mail: hristova@mlsp.government.bg
Croatia
Ms Jadranka Kosor

Deputy Prime Minister
Minister of the Family, Veterans' Affairs

and intergenerational Solidarity

Trg sv. Marka 2

Zagreb

Tel: +385 1 4569 227/4569 203

Fax: +385 1 4569 326

E-mail: ministrica@mobms.hr ; vedran.bajsic@vlada.hr

Cyprus

Ms Maro Varnavidou

Head of Equality Unit

Ministry of Justice and Public Order

125 Athalassa av

1461 Nicosia

Tel: +357 22805930

Fax: +357 22518356

E-mail: mvarnavidou@mjpo.gov.cy
Czech Republic
Ms Jitka Gjuričova
Head of the Crime Department
Ministry of Interior

Nadstoloy 3, 17034

Prague 7
Tel:

Fax:

E-mail:
Denmark
Ms Vibeke Abel

Deputy Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Social Affairs and Gender Equality

Holmens Kanal 22

1060 Copenhagen

Tel: +45 33 92 33 11

E-mail: via@lige.dk

Estonia 

Mr Riho Rahuoja 

Deputy Secretary General on Social Policy 

Ministry of Social Affairs 

Gonsiori 29 

15027 Tallinn 

Tel: +372 626 210 

Fax: +372 699 2209
E-mail: Riho.Rahuoja@sm.ee
Finland

Mr Kari Välimäki

Director-General

Finance and Planning Department

Ministry of Social Affairs and Health

P.O.Box 33

00023 Government
Tel: +358 9 16001
Fax: +358 9 16074126
E-mail: kari.valimaki@stm.fi
http://www.stm.fi

France

Mme Joëlle Voisin

Chef du Service des droits des femmes et de l'égalité

Ministère de l’Emploi, de la Cohésion Sociale et du Logement

10 place des Cinq Martyrs de Lycée Buffon

75015 Paris

Tel: +33 1 53 86 11 00

Fax: +33 1 53 86 11 11
E-mail: joelle.voisin@sante.gouv.fr

Georgia

Ms Maka Mdivani 

Adviser 

State Minister of Reforms Coordination of Georgia

7 Ingorokva str.

0134 Tbilisi
Tel: +995 32 28 25 14

Mobile: +995 99 75 71 93

Fax: +995 32 93 25 78

E-mail: maka@reforms.ge
Germany

Ms Renate Augstein

Deputy Head of Department

Federal Ministry of Family Affairs, Senior Citizens, Women and Youth

11018 Berlin

Tel: +49 30181205

Fax: +49 30184120

E-mail: renate.augstein@bmfsfj.bund.de
Greece

Ms Ifigenia Katsaridou

Director General at the Research Center on Gender Equality Issues

Harilaou Trikoupi 51

106 81 Athens

Tel: +30 210 3898022

Fax: +30 210 3898079

E-mail: ifkatsaridou@kethi.gr

Hungary
Ms Edit Rauh

State Secretary responsible for Equal Opportunities

Ministry of Social Affairs and Labour
3 Alkotmàny Street

1054 Budapest
Tel: +36 1 475 5737

Fax: +36 1 312 8048
E-mail:rauh.edit@szmm.gov.hu
Iceland

Mr Ingi Valur Jóhannsson 
Head of Department 
Ministry of Social Affairs 
Hafnarhúsið við Tryggvagötu 
150 Reykjavík 
Tel: +3545458145 
E-mail: ingi.v.johannsson@fel.stjr.is
Ireland

Ms Pauline M. Moreau

Head

Gender Equality Division

(including Violence against Women)

Department of Justice, Equality and Law Reform

Bishop's Square

Redmond's Hill

Dublin 2

Tel: +353 1 4790235

Fax: +353 1 4790202

E-mail: pmoreau@justice.ie

Italy
Mr Michele Palma

Director of International and Communitarian Affairs Office
Department for Rights and Equal Opportunities
Presidency of the Council of Ministry
Largo Chigi 19

00187 Rome

Tel: +39 6 677 92 452

Fax: +39 6 677 92 463

E-mail: m.palma@governo.it

Latvia
Mr Ingus Alliks

Deputy State Secretary

Ministry of Welfare

28 Skolas street

Riga 1331
Tel: +371 702 15 16
Fax: +371 727 64 45
E-mail: Ingus.Alliks@lm.gov.lv
www.lm.gov.lv
Lithuania
Mr Alfredas Nazarovas

Director of Department of Equal Opportunities and Social Integration

Ministry of Social Security and Labour 

A. Vivulskio st. 11

03221 Vilnius

Tel: +370 5 266 42 19

Fax: +370 5 266 42 09

E-mail: anazarovas@socmin.lt

Luxembourg

Mme Isabelle Klein
Conseillère de Direction 1ère classe
Ministère de l’Égalité des chances

2921 Luxembourg

Tel: +352 478 5811

Fax: +352 24 18 86

E-mail: isabelle.klein@mega.etat.lu
Malta

Dr Marceline Naudi

Chairperson

Commission on Domestic Violence

Ministry for the Family and Social Solidarity

Palazzo Ferreria

Republic Street

Valletta

Tel:  +356 2590 3100

Fax: +356 2590 3391

E-mail: marceline.naudi@um.edu.mt
Monaco
Mme Candice Fabre
Secrétaire en Chef 

Département des Affaires Sociales et de la Santé
Place de la visitation

98000 Monaco

Tel: +377 98 98 80 00
Fax: +377 98 98 19 99
E-mail : cfabre@gouv.mc
Netherlands

Ms E.J. Mulock Houwer 

Director-General for Prevention, Youth and Sanctions

Ministry of Justice
Postbus 20301

2500 EH Den Haag

Tel:


Fax:


E-mail:
e.j.mulockhouwer@minjus.nl
Portugal

Ms Elza Pais 
President of the Commission on Equality and Women’s Rights
Av. da República, 32 - 2º

1050-193 Lisboa

Tel: +351 21 798 30 72

Fax: +351 21 797 59 99 

E-mail: elza.pais@cidm.pt
Serbia
Ms Dragana Petrović

Vice-President of the State Gender Equality Council

Gender Equality Council

Terazije 41/III

11000 Belgrade

Tel/Fax: +381 11 334 5665

Mobile: +381 63 82 51 511

E-mail: dragana.petrovic@minrzs.sr.gov.yu;
dragon52@eunet.yu
Slovakia
Mr Peter Sika
Secretary of State 

Ministry of Labour, Social Issues and Family Slovak Republic

Spitalska 4

81643 Bratislava
Tel:  +421 2 5975 2712

Fax: +421 2 5975 2730

E-mail: hoffmann@employment.gov.sk
Slovenia
Ms Sonja Robnik 

Office for Equal Opportunities

Government of the Republic of Slovenia

Erjavčeva 15

1000  Ljubljana

Tel: + 386 1 478 14 86

Fax: + 386 1 478 14 91
E-mail: sonja.robnik@gov.si
www.uem.gov.si
Spain

Ms Soledad Murillo

Secretary General on Equal Opportunities

Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs

Paseo de la Castellana

67. Room C-510
28071 Madrid
Tel: +34 91 363 5244 5
E-mail: sgpi@mtas.es


Sweden
Ms Marianne Laxén

Director 
Division for Gender Equality 
Ministry of Integration and Gender Equality 
SE-103 33 Stockholm 
E-mail: marianne.laxen@integration.ministry.se
Switzerland
Mme Patricia Schulz

Directrice

Département fédéral de l’intérieur

Bureau fédéral de l’égalité entre femmes et hommes (BFEG)
Schwarztorstrasse 51

Berne 3003
Tel: +41 31 322 68 40
Fax : +41 31 322 92 81
E-mail: patricia.schulz@ebg.admin.ch
www.equality-office.ch
www.against-violence.ch
“The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia”
Mr Dusko Minovski 

State Secretary 

Ministry of Labor and Social Policy 

Dame Gruev 14

1000 Skopje 

Tel: + 389 23106445 

E-mail: dminovski@mtsp.gov.mk
Turkey

H.E. Ms Nimet Cubukcu
State Minister for Women and Family Affairs

Bakanliklar

Kizilay

Ankara
Tel: +90 312 419 15 96

Fax: +90 312 417 39 87

E-mail: nimet.cubukcu@tbmm.gov.tr
United Kingdom

Minister for State for Criminal Justice and Offender Management 
Rt.Hon. Baroness Scotland of Asthal QC 
Home Office 
2 Marsham Street 
London SW1P 4DF 
(Domestic Violence) 
Official: Ms Deborah Jamieson 
Minister for State for Policing, Security and Community Safety 
Permanent Under Secretary of State 
Rt. Hon Vernon Coaker MP 
Home Office 
2 Marsham Street 
London SW1P 4DF 
(policy lead on sexual offending, rape and trafficking) 
Officials: Ms Emma Brown/Ms Helen Musgrove 

   
Minister for State for Public Health 
Rt.Hon Caroline Flint MP 
Department of Health 
Richmond House 
79 Whitehall 
London 
SW1A 2NS 
(policy lead on all related health issues)      
Official: Ms Christine Mann 

Ms Meg Munn 
Deputy Minister for Women and Equality 
Department for Communities for Local Government 
Eland House 
Bressendan Place 
London 
SW1E 5DU 
(Gender Equality Perspective through the Minister for Women and refuge provision) 
Officials: Women and Equality unit

Focal points
Albania

Ms Rajna Kovaci-Tullumani
Head of Department for Equal Opportunities

Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Equal Opportunities

Rruga Kavajes Nr. 1001
Tirana

Tel: +355 422 50 51

Fax: +355 422 79 42

E-mail: rkovaci@mpcs.gov.al
Andorra
Mme Marta Monllor Jiménez
Ministère de la Santé et du Bien-Être

Avenue Princep benlloch No. 30

4e étage

AD 500 Andorra la Vella

Tel: +376 86 03 45

Fax: +376 82 28 92

E-mail: uase@andorra.ad
Armenia

Ms Anahit Martirosyan

Leading specialist 

International Relations Division

Ministry for Labour and Social Issues

3 Government House

375002 Yerevan
Tel: +374 10 56 37 91

Fax: +374 10 56 37 91

E-mail: mart_nana@yahoo.com
Austria

Ms Anna Lasser

Head of Division

Division for Violence against women

Federal Chancellery, Department for Women and Equality

1010 Vienna

Tel: +43 1 71100 3426

Fax: +43 1 71100 3431

E-mail: anna.lasser@bka.gv.at

Azerbaijan

Ms Vusala Aliyeva
Deputy Head

International Relations Department

State Committee for Family, Women and Children's

Issues of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Government House

U.Hadjibeyov Str.40

1000 Baku

Tel: +994 12 498 57 65

Fax: +994 12 493 78 62

E-mail : office@scfwca.gov.az
Belgium
Mme Françoise Goffinet
Conseillère

Institut pour l’Egalité des Femmes et des Hommes

1 rue E. Blérot

1070 Bruxelles

Tel : +32 2 233 42 65

E-mail: francoise.goffinet@meta.fgov.be
http://www.iefh.fgov.be
Bulgaria
Ms Blagorodna Vesselinova

Head of International Relations Department

European Integration and International Relations Directorate

Ministry of Labour and Social Policy

2 Triaditza Str

1000  Sofia

Tel: +359 2 980 22 04

Fax: +359 2 981 53 76

E-mail: bvesselinova@mlsp.government.bg
Croatia
Mr Vedran Bajsić

Advisor to the Deputy Prime Minister

Government of Croatia

Trg sv. Marka 2

10000 Zagreb
Tel: +385 1 4569 227

Fax: + 385 1 4569 326

E-mail: vedran.bajsic@vlada.hr
Cyprus

Ms Annita Koni

Chairwoman of the Advisory Committee for the Prevention and Handling of Violence in the Family

Kiriakou Matsi 37
Office 301

Ayios Dometios

2373 Nicosia
Tel: +357 22 77 5888

Fax: +357 22 77 5999

E-mail: familyviolence.a.c@cytanet.com.cy
Czech republic
Ms Barbora Holušová
Lawyer

Crime Prevention Department

Section for Human Rights

Ministry of Interior

Nadstoloy 3, 17034

Prague 7

Tel: +420 9 74 833 232

Fax: +420 9 74 833 504

E-mail: holusova@mvcr.cz  

Web: http://www.mvcr.cz/

Denmark

Ms Kira Appel
Special adviser

Department for Gender Equality
Holmens Kanal 22

1060 København K

Tel: +45 33 92 99 89

E-mail: kap@lige.dk
Estonia 

Ms Maarja Lühiste 

Chief Specialist

Gender Equality Department 

Ministry of Social Affairs 
Gonsiori 29 

15027 Tallinn
Tel: +372 626 9257
Mobile: +372 56633757
Fax: +372 699 2209

E-mail: Maarja.Luhiste@sm.ee
Finland
Ms Päivi Yli-Pietilä

Senior Officer 

Gender Equality Unit, Finance and Planning Department

Ministry of Social Affairs and Health
(Snellmaninkatu 13, Helsinki)
P.O. Box 33

Valtioneuvosto
00023 Government
Tel: +358 9 1607 4889
Mobile: +358 50 464 9323

Fax: +358 9 1607 4126

E-mail: paivi.yli-pietila@stm.fi
Georgia

Ms Eka Kipiani
Attaché of the Council of Europe Division
Department of European Integration
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Georgia
4 Chitadze str.
0118 Tbilisi
Tel: +995 32 28 47 06
Mobile: +995 77 72 50 55
Fax: +995 32 28 46 78
E-mail: ekipiani@mfa.gov.ge

Germany
Ms Gabriele Wölk

Federal Ministry of Family Affairs, Senior Citizens,
Women and Youth

53107 Bonn

Tel: +49 228 9302524

Fax: +49 228 9302313

E-mail: gabriele.woelk@bmfsfj.bund.de
Greece

Ms Theodora Katsivardakou

Head of Department on Social Protection at the General Secretariat for Gender Equality

Dragatsaniou 8

105 59 Athens

Tel: +30 210 3315345

Fax: +30 210 3315276

E-mail: katsivardakou@isotita.gr
Hungary
Ms Irén Ádám Dunai

Deputy Head of Department

Department of Equality between women and men

Ministry of Social Affairs and Labour
3 Alkotmàny Street

1054 Budapest
Tel: +36 1 475 57 30
E-mail: dunai.iren@szmm.gov.hu
Iceland
Ms Svala Jónsdóttir 
Deputy Director 
Center for Gender Equality 
Borgir við Norðurslóð 
600 Akureyri 
Tel: +3544606200 
Fax: +3544606201 
E-mail:svala@jafnretti.is
Ireland

Mr Paul Memery

First Secretary

Permanent Representation of Ireland to the Council of Europe

15 Avenue de la Liberté
F 67000 Strasbourg

Tel: +33 3 88 14 49 20

Fax: +33 3 88 14 49 25

E-mail: paul.memery@dfa.ie

Italy

Ms Paula Beatriz Amadio

Advisor to the Under-Secretary of State
Ministère pour les droits et l’égalité des chances
Largo Chigi 19

00187 Rome

Tel: +39 6 677 92 208/2215

Fax: +39 6 677 92 794

E-mail: p.amadio@governo.it
Latvia
Mr Kristaps Petermanis
Deputy Head of Gender Equality Unit

Ministry of Welfare

28 Skolas street

Riga 1331

Tel: +371 702 16 84

Fax: +371 702 16 91

E-mail: Kristaps.Petermanis@lm.gov.lv
www.lm.gov.lv
Lithuania
Ms Daiva Juneviciene

Chief specialist

Gender Equality Division

Ministry of Social Security and Labour 
A. Vivulskio st. 11

03221 Vilnius

Tel: +370 5 266 81 30
Fax: +370 5 266 42 09 

E-mail: djuneviciene@socmin.lt
Liechtenstein
Ms Bernadette Kubik-Risch

Director

Office of Equal Opportunity

Äuelestrasse 51

9490 Vaduz
Tel: +423 236 60 60

Fax: +423 236 65 60

E-mail: Bernadette.Kubik-Risch@scg.llv.li
Luxembourg
Mme Brigitte Schmitz
Inspectrice principale 1ère en rang
Ministère de l’Égalité des chances

2921 Luxembourg

Tel: +352 478 5815

Fax: +352 24 18 86

E-mail: brigitte.schmitz@mega.etat.lu
Malta

Ms Marianne Gauci

Manager

Adult and Family Services

Appogg Agency

St Luke’s Road

Gwardamangia

Tel: +356 21222066

E-mail: marianne.gauci@gov.mt
Monaco
Mme Anne Medecin
Chef de Division
Direction des Affaires Internationales

Département des Relations Extérieures

Place de la visitation

98000 Monaco

Tel: 
+377 98 98 19 56
Fax: 
+377 98 98 19 57
E-mail: amedecin@gouv.mc
Netherlands 

Ms Ingrid Horst 
Project Manager Domestic Violence

Ministry of Justice 
Schedeldoekshaven 100 
Postbus 20301 
2500 EH Den Haag 
Tel: +31 70 3709016 
Fax: +31 70 3707916 

E-mail: i.horst@minjus.nl
Norway
Ms Line Nærsnes

Senior adviser

Department of Police

Ministry of Justice

PO Box 8005

0030 Oslo

Tel: +47 22 24 54 31

Fax: +47 22 24 95 30
E-mail: line.narsnes@JD.DEP.NO
Portugal
Ms Ivone Ferreira 

Technical staff of the governmental body to Combat Domestic Violence
Av. da República nº 32-2º

1050-193 Lisboa

Tel: +351 21 312 13 04

Fax:  +351 21 312 13 19

Mobile: +351 91 257 24 96 

E-mail: Ivone.d.ferreira@seg-social.pt
www.emcviolenciadomestica.com
www.cidm.pt
San Marino
Mme Patrizia Busignani

Via Pennicciola, 19

47890 San Marino

Tel: +378 87 82 06

Mobile: +39 335 53 23 012

E-mail: busignani.patricia@libero.it
Serbia
Ms Jasmina Ivanović

Secretary of the State Gender Equality Council

Ministry for Labor, Employment and Social Policy

Social Policy Dept., Sector for Inspection and Supervision

Nemanjina 22-26/VIII

11000 Belgrade

Tel/Fax: +381 11 361 6261

Mobile: +381 64 612 63 20

E-mail: jasmina.ivanovic@minrzs.sr.gov.yu
Slovakia
Ms Zuzana Vranova

State Advisor

Department on Family and Gender Policy

Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Family

Spitalska 4

81643 Bratislava

Tel: +421 2 5975 1819

Fax: +421 2 5292 1271

E-mail: vranova@employment.gov.sk
Slovenia
Ms Sonja Robnik 

Office for Equal Opportunities

Government of the Republic of Slovenia

Tržaška 19/a
1000  Ljubljana
Tel: +386 1 478 84 66

Fax: +386 1 478 84 71

E-mail: sonja.robnik@gov.si
Spain
Ms María Pilar Moreno Fernández
Special Government Delegation against Violence against Women

Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs

Paseo de la Castellana, n° 67
Room C-529
28071 Madrid
Tel: +34 91 363 52 58 / 51 27

Fax: +34 91 363 51 23
E-mail: pmorenof@mtas.es
Sweden
Mr Tomas Wetterberg

Senior administrative officer

Ministry of Integration and Gender Equality

Division for Gender Equality

SE-10333 Stockholm

Tel: +46 8 405 2247

Mobile: + 4 70 246 8966

E-mail: tomas.wetterberg@integration.ministry.se 

Switzerland
Mr Aner Voloder
Lawyer

Federal Office for Gender Equality

Federal Department of Home Affairs

Schwarztorstr. 51

Berne

Tel: +41 31 322 43 12

Fax: +41 31 322 92 81

E-mail: aner.voloder@ebg.admin.ch 

“The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia”
Ms Suzana Velkovska 

Head of the Unit for Social Inclusion 

Ministry of Labor and Social Policy 

Dame Gruev 14

1000 Skopje 

Tel.: +389 70 30 60 28 

Fax: +389 2 3106 408 

E-mail: suzanavelkovska@mtsp.gov.mk; 

suvell2001@yahoo.com
Turkey
Ms Esengul Civelek
Director General on the Status and the Problems of Women

Mesrutiyet Cad. No: 19

Kat: 8 06650

Bakanliklar

Ankara
Tel: +90 312 419 29 73

Fax: +90 312 418 49 17

E-mail: e-civelek@ksgm.gov.tr 

United Kingdom
Officials:
Ms Barbara-Ann Collins (Assistant Director - gender Strategy/ EU and International); Ms Nichola Coleman (Policy Advisor EU/COE and International, Gender Equality and Violence Against Women)
Ms Nichola Coleman

Policy Advisor – Violence against women

Department for Communities 

and Local Government

Women and Equality Unit

EU and International Gender Equality
Floor 2/ ZF3
Ashdown House

123 Victoria St.

London SW1E 6DE
Tel: +44 20 7944 0609
E-mail: nichola.coleman@communities.gsi.gov.uk
6

[image: image1.png]_1221649198.bin

